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Grace Agnew

Consultant to the Association of
Moving Image Archivists for the
Moving Image Gateway; and,
Associate University Librarian for
Digital Library Systems

Rutgers, the State University of New
Jersey

47 Davidson Road

Piscataway, NJ 08854
732-445-5908
gaghew@rci.rutgers.edu

Marcia Brooks

Project Director

WGBH Educational Foundation
125 Western Avenue

Boston, MA 02134
617-300-3431
marcia_brooks@wgbh.org

Efthimis Efthimiadis

Chair, Masters of Science
in Information Management
University of Washington
Suite 730, Mary Gates Hall
PO Box 352840

Seattle, WA 98195-2840
206-616-6077
efthimis@u.washington.edu

Dave MacCarn

Chief Technologist and Asset
Management Architect

WGBH Educational Foundation
125 Western Avenue

Boston, MA 02134
617-300-2221
dave_maccarn@wgbh.org

Participants

Alan Baker

Broadcast Systems Engineer
Minnesota Public Radio

45 East Seventh

Saint Paul, MN 55101
651-290-1212

abaker@mpr.org

Judy Brown

Analyst - Emerging Technology
Academic CoLab (SCORM)
1656 Van Hise Hall

1220 Linden Drive

Madison, WI 53706

608- 263-9270
jbrown@uwsa.edu

Dennis Haarsager

Associate Vice President and
General Manager
Washington State University
PO Box 642530

Pullman, WA 99164-2530
509-335-6530

haarsager @wsu.edu

BeaMorse

Senior Director, Broadcast
Operations

PBS

1320 Braddock Place
Alexandria, VA 22314-1698
703-739-5767

bmorse@pbs.org

Marty Bloss

Director of Technology

National Public Radio

635 Massachusetts Avenue N.W
Washington, D.C. 20001
202-513-2676

mbloss@npr.org

Paul Burrows

Manager, Media Integration & Design

KUED / University of Utah
101 S. Wasatch Drive

Salt Lake City, UT 84112
801-581-7777
pburrows@media.utah.edu

William Keens (Facilitator)
President

Wolf, Keens & Co.

200 N. Little Falls Street
Falls Church, VA 22046
703-237-2900

bk @wolfkeens.com

Robin Mudge

Director of Product Development
OnCourse

011-447-887-5513 (UK)
robin@exuberant.com



Tim Olson
Interactive Director
KCTS

401 Mercer Street
Seattle, WA 98109
203-443-6777
tolson@kcts.org

Richard Ruotolo

Director, Information Technology
PRI

100 North Sixth St. Suite 900A
Minneapolis, MN 55403
612-338-5000

rruotolo@pri.org

Cate Twohill

Director, PBS Information
Technology

PBS

1320 Braddock Place
Alexandria, VA 22314-1698
703-739-5062

ctwohill @pbs.org

Alison White

Manager, Station Devel opment
CPB

401 9th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
202-879-9674
awhite@cpb.org

Marilyn Pierce

Senior Engineer

PBS

1320 Braddock Place
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-739-8629
mpierce@pbs.org

Thom Shepard

Systems Programmer and
Metadata Devel oper

WGBH Educationa Foundation
125 Western Avenue

Boston, MA 02134
617-300-2223
thom_shepard@wgbh.org

Steven Vedro

Digital Innovations Consultant
Evolving the Links Project
Wisconsin Public Television
2134 Keyes Avenue
Madison, Wl 53711
608-258-9390

vedro@wypt.org

Amy Rantanen

Director, Information Technology and
Telecommunications

WGBH Educational Foundation

125 Western Avenue

Boston, MA 02134

617-300-3437
amy_rantanen@wgbh.org

James Steinbach

Director, Programming and Production
Wisconsin Public Television

821 University Avenue

Madison, W1 53506

608-263-1232

steinbach@wpt.org

Tracy Vosburgh

Director, Programming and Production
Penn State Public Broadcasting

102 Wagner Building

University Park, PA 16802
814-865-3333

tvfl@psu.edu



